NDEE Receptionist

From: Macy, Jim
Sent: Saturday, February 27, 2021 9:46 AM
Valentine, Kara; Pracheil, Brad; Goans, Steve; Buell, Thomas

To:
Subject: Re: Alten Release Sample Results

Yes we need specific numbers

Get Outlook for iOS

From: Valentine, Kara <kara.valentine@nebraska.gov>

Sent: Saturday, February 27, 2021 9:19:32 AM
To: Pracheil, Brad <brad.pracheil@nebraska.gov>; Macy, Jim <jim.macy@nebraska.gov>; Goans, Steve

<steve.goans@nebraska.gov>; Buell, Thomas <thomas.buell@nebraska.gov>

Subject: Re: Alten Release Sample Results

At what levels?

Get Outlook for iOS

From: Pracheil, Brad <brad.pracheil@nebraska.gov>

Sent: Saturday, February 27, 2021 8:23:29 AM
To: Macy, Jim <jim.macy@nebraska.gov>; Goans, Steve <steve.goans@nebraska.gov>; Buell, Thomas

<thomas.buell@nebraska.gov>; Valentine, Kara <kara.valentine@nebraska.gov>
Subject: FW: Alten Release Sample Results

See below, EPA saw Fungicides in sample

Brad Pracheil

Division Administrator

Inspection & Compliance

Nebraska Department of Environment and Energy
P.O. Box 98922

Lincoln, Nebraska 68509-8922

DIRECT 402-471-4141

http://dee.ne.gov/

From: Ferguson, Doug <Ferguson.Doug@epa.gov>
Sent: Friday, February 26, 2021 11:55 PM

To: Pracheil, Brad <brad.pracheil@nebraska.gov>
Cc: Morrow, Kirk <kirk.morrow@nebraska.gov>
Subject: Alten Release Sample Results

Tonight we received fungicide data from the Alten release. Fungicides were detected in samples both on and off the
facility in the flow pathway of the release. Please feel free to call me at 913-669-5482 if you have any questions.

Sent from my iPhone
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